FORM P10-1595 (Mödified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P08/REV01	
Tab settings + + + V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102316	5536 ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and and estims of receiving party(ies):
Alloop The $1 - 27$	Name:John F. Hoenselaar
Allsop, Inc. 12-17-02	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 670 W. Shore Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	······································
Other	City: <u>Anacortes</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98221</u>
Execution Date: December 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	-The execution date of the application ist
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,020,637
	5,020,637
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name Michael R. Schacht	
Name:Nichael R. Schacht	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Schacht Law Office, Inc.	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
·	
Street Address: 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202	
	8. Deposit account number:
;	
City: Bellingham State: WA ZIP: 98225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
12/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000101 5020637 DO NOT C	
01 FC:6021 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original accument.	
	l R. Sobolt 12/20/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
PATENT	
\sim	
	REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

> Allsop, Inc. (Assignor) P.O. Box 23 Bellingham, WA 98227

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

John F. Hoenselaar (Assignee) 670 W. Shore Drive Anacortes, WA 98221

the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Pat. No. 5,020,637, dated June 4, 1991, entitled BICYCLE CHAIN LUBRICATING AND CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Executed at Bellingham, Washington, this day of December, 2002

ALLSOP, INC., ASSIGNOR

By: Allan James D. Allsop

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 12/17/2002